

Media Contact: Geoff Redick | Baker Public Relations O: 518.426.4099 | M: 585.297.2453 geoff@bakerpublicrelations.com www.bakerpublicrelations.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 15, 2023

## The Agriculture & New York State Horse Breeding Development Fund Announces New Payment Schedule

The new schedule is put forth for NO. 64 Foals of 2022 to race as 2- and 3-year-olds

**ALBANY, N.Y.**—The Agriculture & New York State Horse Breeding Development Fund announced a new payment schedule for NO. 64 Foals of 2022 that are looking to race as 2-year-olds in 2024 and 3-year-olds in 2025.

Those interested in registering their foals for the 2024 and 2025 season must meet the eligibility requirements that can be found <u>here</u> and submit a nomination form with a fee payment of \$50. Accepted nominations will have future Sire Stakes payments of:

- As 2-year-olds
  - March 15, 2024. (Specify Gait): \$600
- As 3-year-olds
  - February 15, 2025. (Specify Gait): \$750

Nominations and payment must be submitted by May 15, 2023 to be made eligible for the upcoming seasons. Payments should be made to The Agriculture & NYS Horse Breeding Development Fund.

Please mail completed applications to: Agriculture & NYS Horse Breeding Development Fund 230 Washington Ave Extension, Suite 101 Albany, NY 12203

Questions or concerns can be directed to 518-694-5002 or info@nysirestakes.com.

**About the Agriculture & NYS Horse Breeding Development Fund:** The Agriculture & NYS Horse Breeding Development Fund is a public benefit corporation established in 1965 by the Laverne Law (Laws of New York, Chapter 567 of the Laws of 1965). The mission of the fund is to promote agriculture through the breeding of Standardbred horses and the conduct of equine research within the state. To carry out its legislative mission, the Fund administers the New York Sire Stakes races, Excelsior/State Fair Series races, and County Fair Races.

###